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GOVT GHANSHYAM SINGH GUPT PG COLLEGE BALOD

DIST-BALOD (C.G.)
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT, SESSION- 2022-23

{ SN [ Description - Agree | Strongly | Neither | Disagree
§ agree agree or
disagree
1 Proud to be student of Gowt. Ghanshyam Singh
Gupt PG College, Balod /
2 Education and learning from this college is /
beneficial for career
3 Academic and development work of this
institution are commendable.
4 Student participate in college work and decision [
making helps in articulate talent.
5 Student participate in college work and decision (Y
making helps in articulate talent. Bt
S
6 Alumni student play important role in college /\‘}\ [
development. O~ {
S
7 College education help to carry out present J
work. / ‘
8 Professors has immense contribution in career \
guidance , !
9 Sports and the facilities are best along with / 7 ‘
other education helps in personality ‘ f
development / ‘
0 Stage experience in college articulate society. / ‘
il Motivated to surrender for society and nation ’
by college education. |
12 | I will educate other fami ly members in this / E
college. 3
B N

13| Annual meet or alumni student supports in

college development.

14 | Alumni student must be always ready for college

I I
|
development. _gt
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GOVT GHANSHYAM SINGH GUPT PG COLLEGE BALOD

DIST-BALOD (C.G.)
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT, SESSION-2022-23

SN Description  Agree Strongly | Neither Disagree*’
agree agree or
o disagree

1 Proud to be student of Govt. Ghanshyam Singh 76 24 0
Gupt PG College, Balod

2 Education and learning from this college is 70 18 12
beneficial for career

3 Academic and development work of this 60 40 0
institution are commendable.

4 Student participate in college work and decision 45 35 20
making helps in articulate talent.

5 Student participate in college work and decision 71 29 0
making helps in articulate talent.

6 Alumni student play important role in college 65 30 5
development.

7 College education help to carry out present 72 15 13
work.

8 Professors has immense contribution in career 71 20 09
guidance

9 Sports and the facilities are best along with
other education helps in personality 79 11 10
development

L Stage experience in college articulate society. 57 40 03

1 Motivated to surrender for society and nation 5t 08 00
by college education.

12 I will educate other family members in this 55 40 05
college.

13 Annual meet or alumni student supports in 66 32 02
college development.

14 | Alumni student must be always ready for college|  4¢ 35 19
development.




The college has established contact with its alumni and collected feedback personally. The
feedback given by alumni is valuable for our college. Because it provides us information about the
facilities and employability potential provided by the college to our students and motivate them to
improve if there are any shortcomings. The college involves the alumni in various activities which
is the tradition of the college. We have prepared feedback by including teaching learning prose’s,

curriculum, library, sports and other facilities for the all round development of the students.

From the feedback analysis of the alumni, it is found the 76% students feel proud to be a
student’s of this college while 24 percent students are Agree. 70 percent students have said that the
education received from the college is useful in career building. 91 percent student said that they
got the inspiration for deduction towards society and country form college education. 79 percent
student said that along with education in college, Sports and other facilities are necessary for
personal development and 71 percent student believe that teacher has a very important contribution

in career guidance.

Suggestion:-

1. New books and authentic books for P.G. students.
Maintain discipline in college.

Organize more culture programs.

Start English literature, course.

Registration of Alumni association.

AN A T

Organize cleanliness champing.

Action taken:

1. New books purchased for competitive exam.

2. Discipline committee of college activity regularly.

3. Cultural programmers organized in occasionally.

4. Start English literature in B.A.

5. Registration of Alumni association in process. )
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Govt. Ghanshyam Singh Gupt P.G. College Balod,
Distt.- Balod (C.G.)

FEED BACK REPORT -2022-23

Govt. Ghanshyam Singh Gupt P.G. College Balod
Distt.- Balod (C.G.)

PARENTS FEEDBACK

SN Description Excellent | Very | Good Averag Bad
good e
1 Admission Procedure.
2 Infrastructure and Laboratory facility.
3 Work culture observation.
4 Canteen facility.
5 Library facility. J
6 Other facility provided by college.
7 Sports and cultural activities.
8 Guidance and counselling for students.
9 Use of information and communication
technology in college.
Observation of academic discipline
10 | (Timely deliverance of lecture, laboratory
work and related activities in college. \
Parent’s observation in their children for
11 increase in skill, knowledge, thoughts and
moral values.
12 | Evaluation and feedback arrangement. W
13 Girl’s security in campus. 9/
14 | Placement (useful work in life)
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Spinach Feedback Analysis 2022-23

4‘ 4 Admission |Infrastructu| Work Canteen Library Other [Sports and | Guidance | Use of |Observatio [ Parents |Evaluation | Girl's | Placement
Procedure | re and culture Facility Facility Facility cultural and information n of observation and security in | (useful
Laboratory |observation provided | activities counseling and academic intheir | feedback campus work in
facility by college for students|communica| discipline | childran |arrangemen life)
tion (Timely for t
technology |deliverance|increase in
in college | of lecture, | skill,
laboratory |knowledge,
wark and uahtc
Good 219 255 249 133 183 235 204 195 219 228 253 250 214 248
Excellent 109 67 73 31 117 71 98 101 96 86 81 67 89 59
Average 25 39 55 105 30 61 39 41 43 45 48 52 52 69
Bad 7 12 9 200 9 18 8 9 8 8 3 7 20 10
Very good 156 147 136 45 181 133 173 174 1565 1563 131 139 145 133
300 —m—
250 — — : : e
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Feedback was taken from the parents of the students about the facilities provided by
the college. Analysis of feedback from parents of students shows that the academic
activities, discipline, timely lectures, practical work and related activities provided by the
college have been considered good by most of the people. 219 parents have considered the
admission process of the college as good which is simple and fair and 7 people have said it is
bad. The infrastructure and laboratory facilities were rated as good by 255 people which is
the highest among all the evaluation points and 12 people rated it as bad. 200 out of 500
students described the canteen facility in the college as bad. The processes adopted by the
institute and the quality of education and training provided are considered to be the best in

its contribution to the personality development of their children.

Suggestion Given to Parents

1 Canteen facility should be made available in the college campus

2 Arrangements should be Uniform for the students in the college.

3 Entry of anti-social elements should be prohibited inside the college premises.
4 Hostel seats should be made available for each category.

5 There should be Wi-Fi facility in the college campus.

Action Taken

1. Internet broadband speed increased.
2. Entry of Antisocial elements prohibited inside of college campus.
3. Uniform for students committee made for working an applied in Department of Physics.

4. Given tender for opening canteen facility.

-




Govt. Ghanshyam Singh Gupt P.G. College. Balod

Student’s feedback Analysis 2022-23

S Description Excellent Very  Average  Simple
good
1 Contents of Syllabus 140 | 245 65 1%
2 Complete Courses - 92 234 103 74
3 Utility and available of Teaching 88 226 93 %
matenal
4 77‘7Util~it§ of education in future 137 264 70 31
5 Time of practical and all facilities in 105 227 100 “e
laboratory room, practical material
availability of apparatus
6  Transparency in evaluation 112 250 89 50
7  Faculty staff behaviour 127 288 42 46
8  Office staff behaviour 96 259 76 [p
9  Library facility in college 140 236 69 57
10 Computer facility in college 74 179 122 136
11 Sports facility in college 125 261 56 61
12 Co-curricular, literary and culture 104 256 68 75
activities in college
13 Career counselling , Guidance and 98 281 100 g7
training facility for employment
14 Canteen facility in college 44 75 100 267
15 facility for male / female student toilets 82 225 100 9%
16 facihity for bicycle stand in college 109 247 68 &0
" 17 facility for clean drinking water 113 258 70 o4
18  Secunty for girls in campus 91 24 68 97
19  Facility of ramp for physically challenge 75 190 105 123
20 Helping facility for students 97 214 {3 106
21  Overall assessment of College 11 244 81 67
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Fhe feedback from students on content of syllabus, course competition college facilities €ic
Wﬂf obtained from students through structured questionnaire which included 21 questions on
various aspects of syllabus, college facilities, library, sports facilities and suggestion for
further improvement

In the session 2022-23, we have taken students feedback online through € yoogle Form
We have taken feedback from college students on 21 points/questions as you seen in previous

page.

The feedback results revels that students fill the feedback form and calculated that on
an average students agree with the content of syllabus, course completion timely,
transparency in exam, lab facility, staff and faculty behaviour, drinking water availability
More than 50% students agree with very good on providing sport facility. co-curricular and
cultural activity, parking facility and very good academic atmosphere of the institute

Suggestions:-

1) Students suggested to increase the ICT facility.

2) Students suggested to upgrade the Library Facility.

3) Students suggested to increase the number of referenced books in Library.

4) Students suggested to increase the number of computer system in Lab (Computer
Science and Application Department) for practical.

5) Students suggested to clean the bathroom regularly.

6) Students suggested to open canteen in college campus.

Action Taken:-

1) New books purchased in library which relevant new syllabus.
2) Regularly cleaning both washroom.

3) Install 20 CCTV Camera for Security.

4) Install New Water cooler and filter purchased.

5) Process for open canteen in college campus.

6) ICT facility provide in library reading room.
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TEACHER FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

The ICT facilities | Seprate Toilet and The college The The college has Test and I have the
>&H5mm~ in the space in washroom are provieds adequate | course/syllabus of | given me full | examinition ons are freedom to
ratio is collegge are college clean and opportunities and | the subject taught freedome to conduct well in adopt new
teacher adequate and | cantin is properly support to faculty by me increase adopt new time with proper technices
friendly satisfactory | avaiable maintained member for my intrest techiniques start | covrage of all units | /strategies of
for upgrading their Knowledge and egies of in the syllabus testing and
teacher skills and perspective in the | teaching such as assessment of
qualification subject area group student
discussion
seminar,
presentataion
and learners
participation
Agree 11 11 7 11 4 5 10 10 5
e 1 1 8 I I 5 2 4 9
gree
§ Disagree 2 0 0 1 7 2 1 0 0
Neither
Agree nor 1 3 0 2 3 3 2 1 1
Disagree
TOTAL | 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Teacher feedback which involves accuarate appraisal of the effectiveness of the teaching its strenth and area that need development

and revision of curriculum plays an important role i the development of an institution.

Teacher play in important role in desining and impemeting the curriculam and the inputs received from their feedback taken

in to consideration for further necessary administ ratio is teacher friendly- The Administ ratio is teacher friendly Teacher 73.33%
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agree, 6.67% Storgly Agree, 13.33% Disagree and 6.67% Neither Agree, ICT facilities in the collegge are adequate and satisfactory
Teacher 73.33% agree, 6.67% Storgly Agree, 0% Disagree and 20%, Neither Agree, Seprate space in college cantin is avaiable for
teacher Teacher 46.67% agree, 53.33% Storgly Agree, 0% Disagree and 0% , Neither Agree Toilet and washroom are clean and

properly maintained Teacher 73.33%
adequate opportunities and support to

agree, 6.67% Storgly Agree, 6.67% Disagree and 13.33% Neither Agree, The college provieds
faculty member for upgrading their skills and qualification Teacher 26.67% agree, 6.67%

Storgly Agree, 46.67% Disagree and 20% Neither Agree, The course/syllabus of the subject taught by me increase my intrest
Knowledge and perspective in the subject area Teacher 33.33% agree, 33.33% Storgly Agree, 13.33% Disagree and 20% Neither

Agree , The college has given me full

freedome to adopt new techiniques start egies of teaching such as group discussion seminar,

presentataion and learners participatio Teacher 66.67% agree, 13.33% Storgly Agree, 6.67% Disagree and 13.33% Neither Agree,
Teacher 67.67% agree, 26.67% Storgly Agree, 0% Disagree and 6.67% Neither Agree, Test and examinition ons are conduct well in
time with proper covrage of all units in the syllabus Teacher 33.33% agree, 60% Storgly Agree, 0% Disagree and 6.67% Neither
Agree, I have the freedom to adopt new technices /strategies of testing and assessment of student Teacher 60% agree, 33.33% Storgly
Agree, 0% Disagree and 6.67% Neither Agree.

SUGGESTIONS -

1. Provied of fund for all department devolopment.

2. white board should be used instead

of black boards in all class rooms. book of all sunject of computer application/ computer

science course should be made avaiable in the college liabrary as soon as possiable.

3. Needs to more book in the syllabus.

4. Increase ICT facilities in college as

WIFL

5. Conduct department axtension activities and support financialy. R g

6. Orgniazed national seminar.

7. Maintain disipline in student

g



8. Problem of water and need and clean.

9. Increase smart class room, Increase all refrences book in hindi.
ACTION TAKEN -

1. Regularly Cleaning of college Department and Woshroom.

2. Conduct Extension activities for Students Enviroment.

3. Make Preposal Conduct Seminar & Workshop for Stockholdar.

4. Increase ICT Facilities in College with WIFI




